

SR0477 LRB100 12572 MAS 25713 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Jud Ray Admire of Alton, who passed away 4 on April 25, 2017; and WHEREAS, Jud Admire was born in Alton to Larry and JoAnn 5 6 (Cosby) Admire on June 24, 1961; he graduated from Alton High 7 School in 1979; and 8 WHEREAS, Jud Admire retired in 2008 after 15 years of 9 service as a salesman for Robert Chick Fritz Distributing in Twin Rivers; and 10 WHEREAS, Jud Admire and was a valued member of Ss. Peter 11 12 Paul Proto-Cathedral Church in Alton, where he was active in 13 the St. Vincent DePaul Society and the RCIA; and 14 WHEREAS, Jud Admire is survived by his sons, Tyler (Katie) 15 Admire, and Justin (Leah Kiger and King Kiger) Admire; his 16 mother, Joann Admire; his stepmother, Barbra Admire; and his 17 siblings, Todd (Mary Pat) Admire, Stacey (Adele Lauglois) 18 Semanisin, Scott Admire, and Shannon Admire-McDill; therefore, 19 be it

RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH GENERAL

20

- 1 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of
- 2 Jud Ray Admire, and extend our sincere condolences to his
- 3 family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it
- 4 further
- 5 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 6 presented to the family of Jud Admire as an expression of our
- 7 deepest sympathy.